
        
 

 
 

    
 

    
   

        
  

    

       

 

    
  

  
 

                         

 

 

    

 

 
       

              
 

  
  

  
 

    
    

   

  
     

  
    

     
   

    

 

 

Attachment 6: Open Fee-for-Service (FFS) FEHB Plan Contacts for Ordering CDs 
for the Visually Impaired 

Plan 
Code(s) Plan Name Material 

Type 
Contact Person and Email 

Address Phone Fax 

47 APWU CDs Pat Holton 
pholton@apwuhp.com 

(410) 424-1608 (410) 424-1593 

10, 11 BCBS CDs Aaron Eskridge 
aaron.eskridge@bcbsa.com or 

Kyra Simon 
kyra.simon@bcbsa.com 

(202) 942-1215 

(202)220-4680 

(202) 942-1065 

(202)942-1065 
31, 34 GEHA CDs Bunny Kimbrough 

Bunny.Kimbrough@geha.com 
(800) 821-6136 

ext. 5104 
(816) 257-3333 

41, 45, 
48 

Mail Handlers CDs Ali Sherrill 
aksherrill@aetna.com 

(704)834-6813 (877)815-8752 

32, KM NALC CDs Helen Ferris-Hall 
hferris@nalcbp.org 

(703) 729-8103 (703) 729-8109 

44 SAMBA CDs Sandy Webb 
swebb@sambaplans.com 

(301) 984-4122 (301) 984-6224 
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